
Invitation for Bids 
Malarani Rural Municipality 

Khanadaha,Arghakhanchi 

Lumbini Province, Nepal 

Date of publication: 09-February, 2025 (2081/10/27) 

 

1.  Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha, Arghakhanchi invites electronic Sealed Quotations/Bids from eligible bidders for the 
procurement of works as specified below. 

2. Electronic Sealed Quotation Document/Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from PPMO’s 
website,http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. The bidders have to download the necessary part of Quotation documents/bid 
documents, prepare their Quotation/Bid and submit electronic Quotations/Bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. The 
Bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee as specified below and upload the electronic scanned copy (pdf 
format). 

Information to deposit the cost of Quotation Document in Bank: 
Name of the Office:Malarani Rural Municipality, KhanadahaArghakhanchi 
Office Code No.: 801055106 
Name of Bank:Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd. (KhanadahaBranch) 
Office Account no:29201400000123(GA 1.1 MALARANI GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA) 
Revenue Heading No.: 14219 

3.  The Sealed Quotations/Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at respective date 

and time at the office of Malarani Rural Municipality, KhanadahaArghakhanchi. 
4.   Bids must be valid for a period ofrespective days counting from the day of opening and must be accompanied by bid security 

amounting as stated below, deposited at (GA 3.1 MALARANI GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA), A/CNo.: 29201400000109) on behalf 
of Malarani Rural Municipality, KhanadahaArghakhanchi or bid bond authorized from a recognized commercial bank of Nepal, 
which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.  

5.  The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 
7. Incase of confusion, contact on 9857066432,9867236464 within office hours.The name, identification number and other details of 

the contracts are as follows: 
 

SN Contract Name 
Identification 

No. 

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NPR) 

Est. Amt. 
(Exclusive of 

VAT & 
Contingencies) 

(NPR) 

Bid 
security 
Amount 

(NPR) 

Bid 
Validity 
Period 
(Days) 

Last Date of 
Bid 

Submission 

Bid 
Opening 

Date 

1 
Construction of Tinsalli 

Temple, Malarani-02 

RE-

MRM/W/SQ/ 

2081/082/17 

1000.00 9,81,491.67 29,000 45 

24/02/2025 

12:00 

(2081/11/12) 

24/02/2025 

1:00 

(2081/11/12) 

2 

Completion of Remaining Civil 

works of Academic Building  at 

Kiran Secondary School, MRM-

04 

MRM/W/NCB/ 

2081/082/18 
3000.00 34,14,769.77 1,00,000 90 

11/03/2025 

12:00 

(2081/11/27) 

11/03/2025 

1:00 

(2081/11/27) 

3 
Construction of ward based 

Health post Building, MRM-09 

MRM/W/NCB/ 

2081/082/19 
3000.00 18,89,691.61 56,000 90 

11/03/2025 

12:00 

(2081/11/27) 

11/03/2025 

1:00 

(2081/11/27) 

4 

Construction of Primary School 

Building(Truss structure) of 

Siddha Nera Secondary School, 

MRM-01 

MRM/W/NCB/ 

2081/082/20 
3000.00 1980199.28 58000 90 

11/03/2025 

12:00 

(2081/11/27) 

11/03/2025 

1:00 

(2081/11/27) 

 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

