

## Invitation for Bids Malarani Rural Municipality



Khanadaha,Arghakhanchi Lumbini Province, Nepal Date of publication: 09-February, 2025 (2081/10/27)

1. Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha, Arghakhanchi invites electronic Sealed Quotations/Bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of works as specified below.

2. Electronic Sealed Quotation Document/Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from PPMO's website, <a href="http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>. The bidders have to download the necessary part of Quotation documents/bid documents, prepare their Quotation/Bid and submit electronic Quotations/Bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. The Bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee as specified below and upload the electronic scanned copy (pdf format).

Information to deposit the cost of Quotation Document in Bank:

Name of the Office: Malarani Rural Municipality, Khanadaha Arghakhanchi

**Office Code No.:** 801055106

Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd. (KhanadahaBranch)

Office Account no:29201400000123(GA 1.1 MALARANI GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA)

**Revenue Heading No.:** 14219

3. The Sealed Quotations/Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **respective date** and time at the office of Malarani Rural Municipality, KhanadahaArghakhanchi.

- 4. Bids must be valid for a period of respective days counting from the day of opening and must be accompanied by bid security amounting as stated below, deposited at (GA 3.1 MALARANI GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA), A/CNo.: 29201400000109) on behalf of Malarani Rural Municipality, KhanadahaArghakhanchi or bid bond authorized from a recognized commercial bank of Nepal, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.
- 5. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 7. Incase of confusion, contact on 9857066432,9867236464 within office hours. The name, identification number and other details of the contracts are as follows:

SN	Contract Name	Identification No.	Bid Document Fee (NPR)	Est. Amt. (Exclusive of VAT & Contingencies) (NPR)	Bid security Amount (NPR)	Bid Validity Period (Days)	Last Date of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date
1	Construction of Tinsalli Temple, Malarani-02	RE- MRM/W/SQ/ 2081/082/17	1000.00	9,81,491.67	29,000	45	24/02/2025 12:00 (2081/11/12)	24/02/2025 1:00 (2081/11/12)
2	Completion of Remaining Civil works of Academic Building at Kiran Secondary School, MRM- 04	MRM/W/NCB/ 2081/082/18	3000.00	34,14,769.77	1,00,000	90	11/03/2025 12:00 (2081/11/27)	11/03/2025 1:00 (2081/11/27)
3	Construction of ward based Health post Building, MRM-09	MRM/W/NCB/ 2081/082/19	3000.00	18,89,691.61	56,000	90	11/03/2025 12:00 (2081/11/27)	11/03/2025 1:00 (2081/11/27)
4	Construction of Primary School Building(Truss structure) of Siddha Nera Secondary School, MRM-01	MRM/W/NCB/ 2081/082/20	3000.00	1980199.28	58000	90	11/03/2025 12:00 (2081/11/27)	11/03/2025 1:00 (2081/11/27)

Chief Administrative Officer